## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0621902011 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/07/2006 07:29 AM Pg: 1 of 4

### ILLINOIS STATUTORY SHORT FORM POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROPERTY

(NOTICE: THE PURPOSE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS TO GIVE THE PERSON YOU DESIGNATE YOUR "AGENT" BROAD POWERS TO HANDLE YOUR PROPERTY, WHICH MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO PLED GE, SELL OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE TO YOU OR APPROVAL BY YOU. THIS FORM DOES NOT IMPOSE & DUTY ON YOUR AGENT TO EXERCISE GRANTED POWERS; BUT WHEN POWERS ARE EX. RCISED, YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE TO USE DUE CARE TO ACT FOR YOUR BENEFIT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS FORM AND KEEP A RECORD OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND SIGNIFICANT ACTIONS TAKEN AS AGENT. A COURT CAN TAKE AWAY THE POWERS OF YOUR AGENT IF IT FINDS THE AGENT IS NOT ACTING PROPERLY. YOU MAY NAME SUCCESSOR AGENTS UNDER THIS FORM BUT NOT CO-AGENTS. UNLESS YOU EXPRESSLY LIMIT THE DURATION OF THIS POWER IN THE MANNER PROVIDED BELOW, UNTIL YOU REVOKE THIS POWER OR A COURT ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF TERMINATES IT, YOUR AGENT MAY EXERCISE THE POWERS GIVEN HERE THROUGHOUT YOUR LIFETIME, EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME DISABLED. THE POWERS YOU GIVE YOUR AGENT ARE EXPLANED MORE FULLY IN SECTION 3-4 OF THE ILLINOIS "STATUTORY SHORT FORM POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROPERTY LAW" OF WHICH THIS FORM IS A PART (SEE THE BACK OF THIS FORM). THAT LAW EXPRESSLY PERMITS THE USE OF ANY DIFFERENT FORM OF POWER OF ATTORNEY YOU MAY DESIRE. IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORW PHAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND, YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER TO EXPLAIN IT TO YOU

POWER OF ATTORNEY made this 25th day of July 2006.

1. I, <u>Raul Marcelo Claure of Miami, Florida</u>
(name and address of principal)

hereby appoint Mary N. Frenzel of 2822 Central Street, Evanston, IL (name and address of agent)

as my attorney-in-fact (my "agent") to act for me and in my name (in any way I could act in person) with respect to the following powers, as defined in Section 3-4 of the "Statutory Short Form Power of Attorney for Property Law" (including all amendments), but subject to any limitations on or additions to the specified powers inserted in paragraph 2 or 3 below:

Real estate transactions—for the Purchase of 740 S. Federal, Unit 601, Chicago, IL including the execution of the note, mortgage and all documents required by the lender.

HOS

Near North National Ti 222 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60601

0621902011 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

(LIMITATIONS ON AND ADDITIONS TO THE AGENT'S POWERS MAY BE INCLUDED IN THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IF THEY ARE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED BELOW.)

2. The powers granted above shall not incl	ude the following powers or shall be modified or
limited in the following particulars (here you	may include any specific limitations you deem
appropriate such as a prohibition or condition	s on the sale of particular stock or real estate or
special rates on borrowing by the agent):	_

YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE AUTHORITY TO EMPLOY OTHER PERSONS AS NECESSARY TO ENABLE THE AGENT TO PI OUTALY EXERCISE THE POWERS GRANTED IN THIS FORM, BUT YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE TO MAKE ALL DISCRETIONARY DECISIONS. IF YOU WANT TO GIVE YOUR AGENT THE RIGHT TO DELEGATE DISCRETIONARY DECISION-MAKING POWERS TO OTHERS, YOU SHOULD KEEP THE NEXT SENTENCE, OTHERWISE IT SHOULD BE STRUCK OUT.)

3. My agent shall have the right by written instrument to delegate any or all of the foregoing powers involving discretionary decision-making to an person or persons whom my agent may select, but such delegation may be amended or reveked by any agent (including any successor) named by me who is acting under this power of attorney at the time of reference.

(YOUR AGENT WILL BE ENTITLED TO REIMBURSEMENT FOR ALL REASONABLE EXPENSES INCURRED IN ACTING UNDER THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY. STRIKE OUT THE NEXT SENTENCE IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR AGENT TO ALSO BE ENTITLED TO REASONABLE COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES AS AGENT.)

4. My agent shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for services remarked as agent under this power of attorney.

(THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE AMENDED OR REVOKED BY YOU AT ANY TIME AND IN ANY MANNER. ABSENT AMENDMENT OR REVOCATION, THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE AT THE TIME THIS POWER IS SIGNED AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL YOUR DEATH UNLESS A LIMITATION ON THE BEGINNING DATE OR DURATION IS MADE BY INITIALING AND COMPLETING EITHER (OR BOTH) OF THE FOLLOWING:)

- 5. This power of attorney shall terminate on <u>July 31, 2006.</u> (insert a future date or event, such as court determination of your disability, when you want this power to terminate prior to your death)
- 6. If Mary N. Frenzel is unable to act as my agent herein I name the following (each to act alone and successively in the order named) as successor to such agent:
  - 1. Andrew D. Werth, attorney, Andrew D. Werth and Associates
  - 2. Linda Valenti, attorney, Andrew D. Werth and Associates

0621902011 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

6. I am fully informed as to all the contents	of this form and understand the full import of this
grant of powers to my agent.	of this form and understand the full hillport of this
grant or powers to my agent.	Signed 1
	Signed Signed
	Raul Marcelo Claure
	BE EFFECTIVE UNLESS IT IS NOTARIZED
AND SIGNED BY AT LLAST ONE ADDITIO	NAL WITNÉSS, USING THE FORM BELOW.)
State of //OK/DA	)
State of FIORIDA OF  County of DADE	) SS.
County of	)
	,
The undersigned, a notary public in and for the	above county and state, certifies that
	ne person whose name is subscribed as principal
	fore me and the additional witness in person and
	nent of the free and voluntary act of the principal,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	MANUE YOLANDA YAN'E
200	MYCCVM:SSION # DD257618
Date:(SEAL)	EXOU Es: November 13, 2007
Date: (SEAL)	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	MI Share
	No. 7 2hlia
	Notary Pablic
My commission expires $\frac{1//3/67}{}$	
My commission expires ///3/0/	
The moderate of the control of the 136	
	arcelo Claure, known to me to be the same person
	regoing power of attorney, appeared before me
and the notary public and acknowledged signing	ig and delivering the instrument as the irec and
voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and	purposes therein set forth. I believe him to be of
sound mind and memory.	1.0 (1/1)

(THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON PREPARING THIS FORM SHOULD BE INSERTED IF THE AGENT WILL HAVE POWER TO CONVEY ANY INTEREST IN REAL ESTATE.)

Witness Signatu

This document was prepared by: and mail how.

LAW OFFICES OF ANDREW D. WERTH & ASSOCIATES

2822 CENTRAL STREET

EVANSTON, IL. 60201

0621902011 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Parcel A:

Units 740-601 in the Printers Square Condominium as delineated on a plat of survey of the Printers Square Condominium which is a plat of part of the following described real estate:

Parcel 1: Lots 17 to 32, both inclusive, in Brand's Subdivision of Block 125 in the School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Lots 2, 5 (except the West 5.64 feet of the North Half of said Lot 5) 8, 11, 14, 17 and 20 (except that part of Lots 2, 5, 8, 11, 14, 17 and 20 lying West of the East line of alley running North and South across the rear of said Lots as located on July 1, 1969) in Goodhue's Subdivision of Block 126 in the School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North, Pange 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

And is attached as Exhibit "3" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded January 31, 2006 as document number 0603134126, as amended from time to time, together with such units undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

#### Parcel B:

Non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress a pp rtenant to and for the benefit of that part of Parcel A lying in Parcel 2 of the tract of which Parcel A is a part, as aforesaid, as set forth in Agreement recorded as document 5556380 and in Agreement recorded as document 130 1949 over and upon the North and South private alley running across the rear or Westerly portion of Lots 2, 5, 8, 11, 14 and 17 in Goodhue's Subdivision of Block 126 in School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North, Pange 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

### Parcel C:

Exclusive and non-exclusive easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel A contained, and more particularly defined and described, in Reciprocal Easement and Operating Agreement dated as of July 8, 2005 and recorded July 13, 2005 as document 0519432173 made among Waterton Printers' Equare, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Federal Street I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Printers Square Garage LLC, an Illinois limited liability company over and across the Commercial Parcel defined and described therein.

17-16-405-020, 17-16-405-021, 17-16-405-022, 17-16-405-023, 17-16-405-024, 17-16-405-025, 17-16-405-026, 17-16-405-027, 17-16-405-028, 17-16-405-029, 17-16-405-030, 17-16-405-031, 17-16-405-032, 17-16-405-033, 17-16-405-034